

r  
ITEM NO.5

Court No.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP 6308 of 2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 461 OF 2013

JOHNY @ BAIJU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 10/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.  
We find no merit in the application for bail.  
CRLMP is dismissed accordingly.  
Hearing of appeal be expedited.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
|Court Master

|  
|