

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 461/2013

JOHNY @ BAIJU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

Only Crl. Appeal No. 4657 of 2024 is listed under item

WITH

CrI.A. No. 4657/2024 (II-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.256219/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T.

Date : 20-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR

Jail Petition, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.  
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 4657 OF 2024

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has failed to file spare copy  
for issuance of NLPA.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble  
Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

pm